900742417 01/05/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM778659

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/10/2022
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900727283

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spear Technologies, Inc.		10/10/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warp Speed MS II, LLC	
Street Address:	1600 Stout Street	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6783446	SPEAR TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	6783445	SPEARCLAIMS
Serial Number:	90511122	SPEARPOLICY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-268-6538 khoover@mofo.com Email: Morrison & Foerster LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 425 Market Street

Attn: Jennifer Lee Taylor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18427-000005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Muzamil Huq
SIGNATURE:	/mhuq/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007899 FRAME: 0336

Address Line 2:

Total Attachments: 3

source=Warp Speed MS II, LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page1.tif source=Warp Speed MS II, LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page2.tif source=Warp Speed MS II, LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007899 FRAME: 0337

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SPEAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "WARP SPEED MS II, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"WARP SPEED MS II, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF OCTOBER,
A.D. 2022, AT 4:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

7044703 8100M SR# 20223736600 Authentication: 204589326 Date: 10-10-22

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007899 FRAME: 0338

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:18 PM 10/10/2022
FILED 04:18 PM 10/10/2022
SR 20223736600 - File Number 7044703

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SPEAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a California corporation)

with and into

WARP SPEED MS II, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA").

Warp Speed MS II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Warp Speed MS II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity").

SECOND: The name of the corporation being merged into the Surviving Entity is Spear Technologies, Inc. The jurisdiction in which this corporation was formed is California.

THIRD: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of the date hereof (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among CHSI Acquisition Holding Co., a Delaware corporation, Warp Speed MS I, Inc., a Delaware corporation, the Surviving Entity, Spear Technologies, Inc., a California corporation (the "Company"), and Jose Tribuzio, solely in his capacity as the representative, agent, and attorney-in-fact of the shareholders of the Company, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as well as Sections 1101 and Section 603 of the California Corporations Code.

FOURTH: The merger shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement by and among the aforesaid parties thereto is on file at the office of the Surviving Entity at 205 Detroit Street, 8th Floor, Denver CO 80206. A copy will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, upon request and without cost, to any member of any domestic LLC or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007899 FRAME: 0339 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Entity has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person this 10th day of October, 2022.

WARP SPEED MS II, LLC

By: Matter & Chure

Name: Maitlan Cramer Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

RECORDED: 10/21/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007899 FRAME: 0340